
Oakbank Kids Club
Annual Holiday Planner

We are excited to share with you our annual holiday planner for holiday childcare from Summer 2024 to Easter 2025. Our 
online booking system is available now for all holiday dates within the school year 2024/25. Please remember that we 
require you to register or re-register for this school year before you will be able to book any dates. 



Summer Holidays 2024
Thursday 27th June 
Schools finish at 12pm

Friday 28th June

Movie Day 
. Movie on the big screen
. Popcorn
. Fruit Kebabs 

Outdoor Antics
. Den building
. Fire Pit
. Create a water feature using 
loose parts

Monday 1st July Tuesday 2nd July Wednesday 3rd July Thursday 4th July Friday 5th July
Eruptions and Explosion’s

. Create our own volcanoes and 

explosions.

. Ballon SPLAT

. Popping candy baking 

Making Waves and sound

. Creating our own instruments.

. Creating ‘sound waves’ to move our 

junk model boats/ rafts through water.

Growing crystals

Making Slime

. Edible and Non – Edible Slime.

. Growing a variety of crystals.

Weather Science

. Tornado in a jar

. Create your own water cycle.

. Make a cloud identifier and explore.

. Rainbow experiment 

Trip to Dundee Science Centre

Monday 8th July Tuesday 9th July Wednesday 10th July Thursday 11th July Friday 12th July

Den Building 

Can you create a den using different 

materials? 

Is it big enough to fit your friends in 

with you?

Wet and Wild 

Have some fun with water play!

Fire Pit

Help us to make some yummy 

smores!

Nature Story Telling 

Use natural resources to tell a story, 

will you make your own story up or 

use a favourite book?

Trip to Viewlands Reservoir 

Come for a walk to the reservoir to 

explore nature

Bingo 

Join us for a game of Bingo!

Treasure Hunt

Can you help to locate the hidden 

clues? 



Monday 15th July Tuesday 16th July Wednesday 17th July Thursday 18th July Friday 19th July

Van Gogh 

. Decorate a plant pot and plant a 

sunflower.

. Discover and recreate Van Goghs 

style.

Trip to the museum Picasso

. Create our own self portrait.

. Make a mosaic 

Highland Cow and Clay Modelling 

. Sew and create our own felt 

highland cow.

. Moulding clay models.

Ceramic Art

. Design and paint your own ceramic 

tile.

Monday 22nd July Tuesday 23rd July Wednesday 24th July Thursday 25th July Friday 26th July

Indian Cuisine and culture

. Learn how to wear a saree and 

headdress.

. Learn how to paint henna.

. Tasting some Indian Cuisine 

Chinese Cuisine and culture

. Create and decorate our own fans 

and lanterns.

. Mark making Chinese letters.

. Tasting some Chinese Cuisine with 

chopsticks. 

Italian Pizza

Make your own yummy pizza. What 

toppings will you choose? 

. Create our own leaning tower of 

Pisa. 

When in France

. Make our own croissants.

. Create our own beret.

Scottish delicacies

. Design and create your own tartan. 

. Highland Games

. Bake shortbread 

Monday 29th July Tuesday 30th July Wednesday 31st July Thursday 1st August Friday 2nd August

Tennis followed by strawberries and 

cream

Join in with a game of tennis before 

enjoying some yummy strawberries 

and cream!

Try out your throwing skills;

. Sponge the staff

. Welly toss

. Discus.

Badminton

. Games of badminton 

(Indoor/outdoor)

Basketball and Netball 

. Morning of basketball introductions 

and games.

. Afternoon of Netball introductions 

and games.

Target Practice; . . .Archery

. Mini golf 

. Hockey practise.



Monday 5th August Tuesday 6th August Wednesday 7th August Thursday 8th August Friday 9th August

Write our own script and play out 

your scenes.

Talent show preparation.

Trip Create your own costume and props Create your own puppets and put on 

a show.

Talent Show 2024 

Monday 12th August Tuesday 13th August

Design, Build and test your own 

bridge and towers from loose parts.

Build and test your creations.

Around the world in a day – 

Design landmarks

 from around the world using Lego, 

Kapla etc.

Try different foods from around the 

world.



Monday 7th October Tuesday 8th October Wednesday 9th October Thursday 10th October Friday 11th October

Closed for staff Training Birds

Create bird houses and Bird feeders

Bird Watch

Make your own binoculars and then 

join us to find some birds

Planting

Decorate a plant pot and then plant 

something to look after

Baking

Bake a yummy berry crumble

Scavenger Hunt

Join us for a scavenger hunt, can you 

find everything?

Leaf Printing

Nature Weaving

Nature Music

What music can we create with what 

is around us?

Butterfly Garden

Make Nettle Soup

Monday 14th October Tuesday 15th October Wednesday 16th October Thursday 17th October Friday 18th October

Castles

Build your very own fairytale castle. 

Can you give it a moat?

Coat of Arms

Design your own coat of arms

Unicorns

Make your own Unicorn.

Unicorn Slime

Bake Unicorn Biscuits

Fairies

Create a Fairy Garden

Dragons

STEM activity – make a flying dragon

Create a junk model dragon

Enjoy a fiery snack!

Witches and Wizards

Make flying witch on paper plate

Mix up some brews and potions

Write your own spell 

October Holiday 2024



Friday 15th November

Bridge building
How many different bridges can you build? How can 
you test their strength?
Dodgeball

November In-Service Days 2024

Last day of Term December 2024

Friday 20th December – 12pm

Christmas Fun
Join us for an afternoon of Christmas fun, activities 
and a movie 

.

February In-service and Mid Term Holidays 2025

Wednesday 12th February Thursday 13th February Friday 14th February

Make a superhero shield and pretend to be your favourite 

superhero

Design your own Disney Castle from junk, Lego, Kapla blocks, 

wooden blocks.

Make a giant spider web out of string and cotton wool and 

pretend to be Spider Man

Watch your favourite Disney movie

Design your own superhero costume to take home with you

Dress up as your favourite Disney characters



Monday 7th April Tuesday 8th April Wednesday 9th April Thursday 10th April Friday 11th April

Planets

Make Marble Paint planets and take 

part in our science experiment to 

make fizzing planets

The Galaxy

Make your very own constellation

Make Galaxy Playdough

Bake Star Biscuits

Astronauts

Design a space suit for an Astronaut 

and create your own Helmet

Space Bingo

Rockets

Design and build your very own 

rocket…. will it fly?

Space Yoga

The Sun and The Moon

Create Moon Sand

Design a sun catcher

Bake Space Cupcakes

Monday 14th April Tuesday 15th April Wednesday 16th April Thursday 17th April Friday 18th April

Magic Show

Showcase your magic talents in our 

very own show

Milnathort Carnival

Face Painting, tattoos, Carnival 

Games, popcorn and Candy Floss.

Build a “Big Wheel” from Knex

Beach Day

Make Mocktails, build sandcastles, 

and have a BBQ for snack

Disco Day

Come dressed for our Disco. Make 

hats and decorations and join us for 

our silent disco

Closed Public Holiday

Monday 21st April Tuesday 22nd April  

Closed Public Holiday Music Festival

Music games, Karaoke, Music Quiz 

and lots more fun

Easter Holiday 2025
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